

FORM PTO-1595



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office IBM Docket No.: BU9-95-120 (21323/04013)

B-21-10	10-22	- 1990		
70 the Assistant Commissioner for Patent. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 1) Mark C. Hakey 2) Steven J. Holmes 3) David V. Horak 4) Wendell P. Noble, Jr. Additional names of conveying party(ies) attached? yes Ino 3. Nature of Conveyance Assignment	i ibala: iiali acili brisi ibili	1688 Name: International Bus Internal Address: A New York corporation Street Address: Öld Orchard Road City Armonk State New York	thereof. iving siness Machines Co	Jest work 509 09 052403
		Additional name(s) & add	ress(es) attached?	yes x no
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): Title: IMPROVED BORDERLESS WORDLINE If this document is being filed together with a new ap A. Patent Application No(s).	plication, the execur	tion date of the application is stent No(s).	MAKING SAME 3 3/23/98, 3/23/98,	3/23/98, 3/24/98.
Additio	nal numbers attache		 	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondent document should be mailed: William N. Hogg Califee, Halter & iriswold LLP 1400 McDonald Investment Center 800 Superior Avenue Cleveland, Ohio 44114-2688 Certificate of Mailing Under 37 CFR 1.10 I hereby certify that, on the data shown below, this corresponde deposited with the United States Postal Service in an envelope ad Assistant Commissioner for Patenta, Washington, D.C. 20231, a Office to Addressee" Mailing Label No. E1.046613436Us Mary 4 and Luis 1 Name of Person Mailing paper Date Signature	noe is being Alreased to the a "Express Mail Post 9 8	6. Total number of applications 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 □ Enclosed ■Authorized to be charged ■Total fee due ■Any deficiencies in the e 8. Deposit account number 99-0456 (Attach duplicate copy of deposit account)	d to deposit account enclosed fees	ot.
	DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregot original document. Robert A. Walsh Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 26,516 Tel: (802) 769-9521 Total number of pages comprising transmittal:			stached copy is a 1 So 195	rue copy of the

{A:\LEH0059.REC;1}

PATENT REEL: 9036 FRAME: 0706

IBM Docket No.: BU9-95-120 (21323/04013)

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I

Inventor and City	(1) Mark C. Hakey County of Chittenden	City of Milton and State of Vermont
and	(2) <u>Steven J. Holmes</u> County of <u>Chittenden</u>	City of Milton and State of Vermont
and	(3) <u>David V. Horak</u> County of <u>Chittenden</u>	City of Essex Junction and State of Vermont
and	(4) Wendell P. Noble, Jr. County of Chittenden	City of Milton and State of Vermont
Title IMPR	have invented certain improvements OVED BORDERLESS WORDLIN	
METH	HOD FOR MAKING SAME	
Date That Inventor Signed the Declaration	/	and (2) 7/2 199 5 and (4) 2/24 199 8

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patent to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I the above named hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue and Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and I hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

PAGE 1 of 2

PATENT

REEL: 9086 FRAME: 0707

PATENT REEL: 9366 FRAME: 0200

IBM Docket No.: BU9-95-120 (21323/04013)

	Easer Juste, Vt.
City	(1) Signed at
Date	on 3/21/98 Mark C. Hakey) Signature
City	(2) Signed at Lisex Jund on VT
Date	on 3/23/98 Signature (Steven J. Holmes)
City	(3) Signed at ESSEX JUNCTION VE
Date	On 2) Mr 4,8 (David V. Horak) Signature
City	(4) Signed at MILICA VT.
Date	on 3/24/98 Wendell P. Noble, Jr.) Signature

PAGE 2 of 2

PATENT

RECORDED: 03/30/1998

RECORDED: 03/31/1998

REEL; 9086 FRAME; 0708

PATENT

REEL: 9366 FRAME: 0201